Upgrade and Improvement Plan for athletic compiex at Nebraska City High School

Project

Turf Replacement

Track Resurface

Lights (LED) (may also need power
supply to poles)

Visitor Seating Removal and

Replace with Pole Vault Area
(may aiso need portable bleachers)

Scoreboard (LED)

Discus and Shot Put
Rings/Sectors

2 additional Flag Poles (3 total
for U.S., Nebraska and school
flags)

Retaining Wall near Arbor Day
Farms

TOTAL

Cost

$458,304

$83,000

$164,837

$80,000

$27,478

$43,500

$8,000

$100,000

$965,119

Level

Priority
1

Priority
2
Priority

2

Priority
3

Priority
4

Priority
4

Priority
4

Priority
5

Reasoning

Safety issues must be addressed immediately.

Prevent further deterioration. Extend the

lifespan of the track.

Resolve electrical issues. Old replacement
parts are no longer available. Replace with
reliable, safe and efficient LED. Improve field
coverage.

Age of materials and safety concerns. Provides
space for Pole Vault events.

Upgrade. Electronic signage for both NCPS and
LCC.

Update to provide regulation rings and sectors.
Currently do not meet regulation.

Opportunity to display pride in country, state,
and school for NCPS and LCC.

Aesthetic value and gain square footage for
safety in Discuss and Shot Put areas . Would
work with Arbor Day Farms.



