Upgrade and Improvement Plan for athletic complex at Nebraska City High School

Project	Cost	Level	Reasoning
Turf Replacement	\$458,304	Priority 1	Safety issues must be addressed immediately.
Track Resurface	\$83,000	Priority 2	Prevent further deterioration. Extend the lifespan of the track.
Lights (LED) (may also need power supply to poles)	\$164,837	Priority 2	Resolve electrical issues. Old replacement parts are no longer available. Replace with reliable, safe and efficient LED. Improve field coverage.
Visitor Seating Removal and	\$80,000	Priority 3	Age of materials and safety concerns. Provides space for Pole Vault events.
Replace with Pole Vault Area (may also need portable bleachers)			
Scoreboard (LED)	\$27,478	Priority 4	Upgrade. Electronic signage for both NCPS and LCC.
Discus and Shot Put Rings/Sectors	\$43,500	Priority 4	Update to provide regulation rings and sectors. Currently do not meet regulation.
2 additional Flag Poles (3 total for U.S., Nebraska and school flags)	\$8,000	Priority 4	Opportunity to display pride in country, state, and school for NCPS and LCC.
Retaining Wall near Arbor Day Farms	\$100,000	Priority 5	Aesthetic value and gain square footage for safety in Discuss and Shot Put areas . Would work with Arbor Day Farms.
TOTAL	\$965,119		